DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 5th February 2001
2001 Sep 27 Rev.1
 ANTENNA PRODUCTS
2.45 GHz ISM-band antenna for
Bluetooth and WLAN IEEE 802.11b
Surface-mount ceramic

2.45 GHz ISM-band antenna for
Bluetooth and WLAN IEEE 802.11b
ORDERING INFORMATION
Components may be ordered by using either a simple 16-digit clear text code or Phycomp’s unique 12NC.
Ordering example for a 2.45 GHz antenna, 1000 pieces supplied in blister tape on 180 mm reel.
Clear text ordering code
EXAMPLE: AN2450000707051K
12NC ordering code
EXAMPLE: 4311 111 00245
PRODUCT CENTER
FREQUENCY BANDWIDTH MATERIAL SIZE QUANTITY PACKING
AN 2450 00 07 0705 1 K
AN = antenna 2450 = 2.45 GHz
2600 = 2.60 GHz
2700 = 2.70 GHz
00 = 100 MHz 07 = K7 0705 =
7.35 × 5.5 × 1.3 mm
1 = 1000 pcs
4 = 4000 pcs
K = 180 mm; 7" blister
F = 330 mm; 13" blister
B = bulk case
4 3 X X 1 1 1 0 0 X X X
Family Center frequency
43 antenna 245
260
270
2.45 GHz
2.60 GHz
2.70 GHz
Packing Tolerance
11
12
13
180 mm / 7” reel, blister, 1000 pcs
330 mm / 13” reel, blister, 4000 pcs
bulk, 1000 pcs
00 100 MHz bandwidth
(VSWR <2)
Material Size
1 high-frequency material 11 7.35 × 5.5 × 1.3 mm
2001 Sep 27 Rev.1 7 www.phycomp-components.com
Phycomp Product specification
Surface-mount ceramic
multilayer antennas
2.45 GHz ISM-band antenna for
Bluetooth and WLAN IEEE 802.11b
TESTS AND REQUIREMENTS
Table 3 Test procedures and requirements
IEC
60 384-10
CECC
32 100
CLAUSE
IEC
60068-2
TEST
METHOD
TEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENTS
4.4 mounting The antenna may be mounted on a
printed-circuit boards or ceramic
substrates by applying wave
soldering, reflow soldering (including
vapour phase soldering) or
conductive adhesive
no visual damage
4.5 visual inspection
and dimension
check
any applicable method using ×10
magnification
no cracks or fissures larger than
4 mm
4.6.1 antenna frequency: 2.45 GHz @ 20 °C standard test board from Fig.3
4.8 adhesion a force of 5 N applied for 10 s to the
line joining the terminations and in a
plane parallel to the substrate